LAS VEGAS VOICE

- LEGALS - LEGALS -

				NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE THE BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF LAS VECAS, NEVADA FEBRUARY 10, 1977 107600 A.M.
ADDENDUM #3	 Reference: ADDENDUM #2, Pg. 1 NOTICE TO BID- DERS, Item 1, Sub- 	ADD: Any existing conduit which is designated to be reused, but cannot be reused the servers as	INSERT: The "NEVADA TRAFFIC CONTROL MANUAL, 1976", hercafter referred to an the	EAS VEGAS LITY HALL COMMISSION- CHAMBERS 470 EAST STEWART AWEN'E, EAS VEGAS, NEVADA
DATE: February 8, 1977 SUBJECT: Special Improvement District 421	DELETE: Subsection (5) in its entircty.	cannot be reused, the contractor, as directed by the Engineer, shall provide a new trench and backfill and provide new	ie also an integral part of the contract and is incorrectated	FO CONSIDER AN AMENDMENT TO THE MASTER
Downtown Street Light- ing Bid #76,122 Contract #CLV-13122	INSERT: A "Material Notice to Pro- ceed" shall be insued by the City of Las Vegas subject to	conduit at the same unit price as stated in the Bid Schedule. Fayment shall be based on	may be obtained from the office	PLAN OF STREETS AND HIGHWAYS by deleting OAKEY HOLLEVARD from Las Vogas Boulevard cust to Foulder
NOTICE TO BIDDERS The following additions, deletions, and/or changes shall be made and	the same conditions as items 4, 2, and 3 of the physical notice to proceed requirements.	actual field measurements, 5. Reference: TECHNICAL SPECI- FICATIONS - Item	Las Vogas, Nevada.	Highway therefrom. The effected this will be to keep takey Houlevard at the width it presently exists, eliminatory any plans for future widening.
incorporated in the subject invi- tation:	The maximum time allowed for acquisition of materials shall be ninety (90) calendar days after works) and are	No. 400.4200 Sal- vage Existing - Page 27	FIGATIONS - frem No. 100,100 Trafic Con- trol (Not A Pay Berro) - Paragraph F - Page	ALL INTERESTED PARTIES APT INVITED TO ATTEND.
1. Reference: ADDENDL'M #1 - Dated January 19, 1977 - Bid Opening.	days after verbal authoriza- tion has been given by the City of Las Vegas.	ADD: Unerground wire shall be re- moved and disposed of by the contractor unless otherwise	ADD: F. The Contractor shall obtain from the City red	HIIS SUIJCE IS GIVEN pursuant is an Order by the Board of City Com-
DELETE: Bid Opening of February 15, 1977 at 10:00 A.M.	DFLFTF: Subsection (n) in its entirety.	noted on the contract drawings, h. Reference: TECHNICAL SPECI- FICATIONS - Item	hags at one time) at the	of on January 94, 1972, don January 94, 1972, doing M. Cole, 4 Me CFTV 61.6.08
INSER7: Bid Opening of March 8, 1977 at 10:00 A.M.	INSERT: At the successful bidders option, he may elect to start work during the "Material	No. 999,100 Clean- ing and Final Clean- up - Last paragraph	paid in advance for the number of days required.	PPH: Lan Vogan Volce Feb. 11, 77
ADD: The City of Las Vegas hereby invites prospective suppliers to submit proposed equals to	Notice to Proceed" time, If the successful bidder elects to commence physical work prior to the ninew film cal.	 Page 32 ADD: When a circuit is accepted the contractor shall then clean 	G. Night pents which are in the area of construction shall be removed by the contracture and the signs.	WANT ADS
items called out in the Tech- nical Specifications by 4:00 P.M., February 14, 1977, to the Purchasing and Contracts	prior to the ninety (90) cal- endar days of the "Material Notice to Proceed" the follow- ing shall apply.	that area and the lump sum price stated in the Hid Sche- dule shall be prorated for that portion.	returned to the Ciry, and the poles disposed of by the contractor, Replace-	
After approved list issued by	DELFIE: Subsection (6) (C) in its en-	7. Reference: TECHNICAL SPECI- FICATIONS - Item No.	ment of these signs with posts shall be by the City at no charge to the con- tractor.	Air 'juality Engineering Evaluator Klass Code 7241, Department of Environmental 'juality, State of Wyr- ming, Requires Engineering Degree,
Addendum No. 4, no further substitution shall be approved. 2. Reference: CONTRACT DRAW-	INSERT: Anytime remaining under the ninety (90) calendar day "Mar- erial Notice to Proceed" shall	400,0324 - Deep Trench and Backfill - Page 20 INSER1: Two (2) Standard Drawings, No.	H. The contractor shall not- ify the City 24 hours in	plus three (1) years of work exper- ience in air pellution control, Musi- be eligible to attain registration as
ING NO. 207-V201, Sheet 3 of 9, De- tail "D"	of the three build at the end	400.121 and 400.122 8. Reference: TECHNICAL SPECI- FICATIONS - Item No.	advance for removal of any parking meters which are in the area of con-	Frofessional Engineer in Wyoming within one year after appointment. Starting salary \$4,255 to \$1,526 per
DELETI: Detail "D" on Sheet 3 of a of the Contract Drawings,	calendar day for physical work to be completed. All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.	400,1024 Twin 4 Ft. Prod. Lght, Bkt Page	struction, and the contr- actor shall remove and dispose of the post. The City will replace the pole	month, depending on experience, Sub mit industies of Fersonnel Division, Emersion Husburg, 2003 Capital Ave., Chevenne, Wyoming, 82002.
INSERT: New Detail "D", "mODIFY EXISTING FOUNDATION" 2 Drawings Attached,	NOIE: FAILURE TO SIGN	INSERT: Detail Drawing of Bracket, Spec- ifications are unchanged. 9. Reference: TECHNICAL SPECI-	and meter at a charge of \$10,00 per location to the contractor. A maximum	INTERMEDIATE CLERK
3, Reference: TECHNICAL SPECI-	YOUR PROPOSALS MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF YOU'R	FICATIONS - Item No. 400,1100 Modify Single Arm Davit - 2nd Para-	of 28 meters shall be re- moved at one time. 17. Reference: 14.0 HNI AL SPECI-	Salary: \$6.97 - \$125, Any combination of training and experience equivalent
No. 400,2361, Item No. 400,2362 - 7th Faragraph - Fage	ENTIRE BID. J. E. Park, C.P.C.M. Purchasing and Contracts	graph - Page 22 DELETE: The existing davit standards shall be removed, and the ten-	FICATIONS - Item Nos. 400,2260, 400,- 261, 400,2262, 400,- 2351, 400,2352	to graduation from high school and one year of general office experience. Ability potype from 350, 50 wpm.
DELETF: All refractors are to be vandal resistant, poly carbonate	Officer PLB: Las Vegas Voice Feb. 11, 77	to create a 5 degree angle with horizontal.	40%,2362 DELETE: 150Warr Cat. No. LI 150/BL/S 409Warr Cat. No. LU 400 BL/S	Filing Clearest February 14, 19"" at 5122 H233,
plastic. INSERT: The prismatic glass refractor shall produce M-C-11 distri-	ADDFNDUM =2 SUBJECT: Special Improvement	INSERT: The existing davit standards shall be removed, and the ten- ons shall be lowered to reate	400 Watt Cat. No. LU 440/BD S INSERT: 150 Watt Cat. No. LU 150 HL	AN EQUID OF DEBUGDING THE LOVER
A. Reference: TECHNICAL SPEC- IFICATIONS - Item	District 421 Downtown Street Lighting Bid \$76,122	a 5 degree angle with hori- zontal. The tenons shall have, from the outer end, a minimum of % inches of straight pipe	400 Watt Cat. Mo. 11 400 BL 400 Watt Cat. No. 11 400 BD	File Las Vegas Voice Fet. 23, **
No. 400.2261, 250 W.H.P.S. Spherical Luminaire; Item No.	Contract #CLV-13122 NOTICE TO BIDDERS The following additions, deletions,	With no bends or welds. 10. Reference: TECHNICAL SPECI- FICATIONS - Bid	 Reference: PROPOSAL - Bid Sche- dule - Item No. 400,8510 Page 41 	CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR
400,2262, W.H.P.S. Spherical Luminaire - 3rd Paragraph - Fage 26	and/or changes shall be made and in- corporated in the subject invitation: 1. Reference: SPFCIAL CONDITIONS	Group II - Jiem No. 400,1029 Bronze Enamel Paint -	DELETE: 10 AMP Pole INSERT: 10 AMP Fuse	Salary: \$1070 - \$1701, any combina- tion of training and experience equiv- lent is graduation from high school and
DELETE: The prismatic glass reflector	- Notice to Proceed - Page 11	ADD: This item shall be in accor- dance with section 400 and the	All other terms and conditions shall	four years of construction inspects of experience or two years of college engineering courses and two years of
· Dution.	ADD: 15) A "MATERIAL NUTICE TO PROCEED" shall be issued by the City of Las	Standard Specifications 11. Reference: TECHNICAL SPECI- FICATIONS - Item	NOTE FAILURE TO SICK AND SUB-	construction inspection experience. Possession of a valid Nevada driver's license.
INSERT: The prismatic glass refractor shall be dropped to the bottom edge of the fixture opening and shall produce L-N-11 distri-	conditions as items 1, 2, and 3 of the physical	400.220 Service and Control - 3rd Para- graph - Page 25	YOUR PROPOSALS MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF YOU'R ENTIRE BID.	
4. Reference: TECHNICAL SPEC- FICATIONS - Item	allowed for acquisition of materials shall be sixty	DELETE A 60 AMP contactor shall be used unless otherwise noted on the contract drawings.	J. F. PARK, C.P.C.M. Furchasing and Contracts Officer	Filing Closest February 18, 1477
No. 400.2261, 250 W.H.P.S. Spherical Luminaire, Rem No.	(60) calendar days after verbal authorization has v been given by the Ciry of J as Vegas.	NSFRT: A 60 AMP contactor shall be used except at service points	PUB: Las Vegas Voice Feb. H. 19-	ar 5(0) P.M. Test Caven: Fobruary F., 10**
400.2252, 400 W.H. P.S. Spherical Lum- maire, 4th Paragraph, Page 2n. Item No.	(6) At the successful bidders	AMP contactor.		AN F & AL OFFICE TONT NETVING LEVER
5. Cutoff Luminaire;	start work during the "MATERIAL NOTCE TO PROCEED" time. If the successful bidder elects	12. Reference: IECHNICAL SPECI- FICATIONS - Explana- tion of Contract Items	INVITATION TO BID	
400 W.H.P.S. Cutoff Luminaire - 2nd Par- agraph - Page 27	work prior to the sixty (60) calendar days of the	ADD: Underground work such as	No. 040-22 NOTICE ISHEREBY CIVEN, that the	
DFLETE: the Standarddesignated on the Contract Drawings as) St. Ltg. Std. shall have a photo, cell relay control to be similar	PROCIED', the following shall apply	trench and backfill, conduit, and foundations shall be limited to the area within two (2) proposed circuits only, except upon wris-	Board of Commissioners, Clark County, State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids from qualified suppliers	INSTRUCTOR-CREDENTIALED Full time, to reach Sec. & Ofc. skills, Fluent in English & Span-
to Fisher Pierce Model No. 6690-B, 105/285 volts, 50/60 Herty S.P.S.F. (NC) mounted	Buccessful bidder elects	ten request a larger area for work may be granted by the Engineer.	for the supplies or services indica- ted below, at the Office of the Clark County Purchasing Agent, 400 Las	1854. At least 1 year exp. Apply at Placer cc. efc. of Education at 12:0 Higt Street, Auburn, ca. 356-13
facing north on top of the lum- inaire. INSERT: The Standard designated on the	commence physical work, the time allotted for "physical, work" to be accomplished shall	13. Reference: SPECIAL CONDI- HONS-Payment-Page 13	Vegas Blvd. So. Courthouse sines, Las Vegas, Nevada until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 23rd day of Feb- ruary, 1977 and said hids will be	or call foiet \$25-4421, Deadline for applications both 25rd, 1977,
Ltg. Std. shall have a photo cell relay control to be similar	(B) No stop orders shall be	DELETE: The Contractor shall be paid for the completed lients in a fin- ished circuit only, except all	prime and publicly read at hits prime in the Public Works Conference room, 400 South Fourth street	
to Fisher Pierce Model No. 6660, 129 volt 50,60 Hertz S.P.5.3, (NE) mounted facing north on top of the luminaire.	issued due to lack of materials that have not arrived.	shall be paid as follows:	Coarthouse Anney, Las Vegas, Nevada, on the same day for: BENTAL OF COMPLIER	JOB VACANCY CONNY OF CLARK
6. Reference: IFCHNICAL SPFL- IFICATIONS, Item	(C) Any time remaining under the sixty (60) calendar	shed circult only. Material shall be paid for in accordance with	BENTAL OF COMPLETER PRINTER TERMINALS which must conform to specifica- tions to be secured at the office	sealist weaking I Thus is professional casework in the field of social Services. Minimum
No. 490,0324, 24 in. Deep French and Backfill, Page 29 5 21, Between 7th 5.	day "MATERIAL NOT- ICL TOPROCEDD" shall explice automatically at the end of the three hun-	ifications, Items in Bid Groups II and III shall be paid for upon cellurate the shall be paid for upon	of the Furchasing Agent, at the above address, prior to the date set for the bid opening. Bid proposals must be submitted on	i ducation and Experiences Gradua- pen with a Rachelor's degree from an accredited four (4) year college
Nih Faragraphs fixew paragraph3	dred (300) calendar day for physical work to be completed.	 locations callour in the speci- fications. 14. Reference: SPECIAL CONDI- 	and accompanied by a proposal	in sociology or psychology and one (1) year of paid experience in social
portions of lighting conduit are imhedded in a concrete trench	2. Ref rense: SPECIAL CONDITIONS - Time of Comple- tion and Liquidated	Place 13	corrected check, cashaer's check, money order or a had bond in favor of x lark county to the amount of five percent (5-) of the bid price,	work, salary Bange: \$502 to \$1120 per month 153 (BUSHIN) - ELIGIED DY
Signals. The construction breaking	Damages - Page 11 DE1 E1E: 360 consocutive calendar days	DELETE: All lighting fixtures, lamps, and hallast shall be guaranteed by the manufacturer for one (1) year from the Notice of Comp- letton.	Sealed envelops plaunty marked, "Bid No, 640-", Computer Four	US1 HOMENTAKER HOME- HEALTH ADDE Work involves assisting clients in
conduit in them, restoring the circuits, conduit, and the conc-	INSERT: 300 consecutive calendar days	INSERT: All lighting fixtures, lamps, and	ment", with the name and address of the bidder in the upper left hand corner and accompanied by complete specifications for the items offered.	their homes with home-health cars and homemaking. Frefer men or ws- men with dowire and experience s" working with the elderly. Must "axi
the cost of this item. The City	FICA FIONS - Item No. 400,0324 - Deep Trench and Back-	year from acceptance of a com-	By order of the Board of Commis- stoners, Clark County, Nevada,	own transportation and a valid Nevada Driver's License.
any extra costs for this work.	ADD: The temporary resurfacing after placement shall be main-	leading for each completed	CORFTTA BOWMAN, County Clork and ex-Officio Clerk of the Board of Clark County	Salars Range: \$8,21 per hour plus 170 per mile. Falina closes Wednesday, February
DELETE: 3rd, 4th, 5th, and Ath Para-	tained by the contractor for twenty-eight (28) connecutive calendar days, A permanent	tione under the General War- ranty paragraph.	Commissioners, Clark County, Nevada PUB: Las Vegas Voice Feb, 11, 1977	Filing closes Wednesday, February In, 10 ⁻⁷ at 5 P.M. for both posi- tions.
stand and the last free- tence on the last (7th) para- graph - "Included in this litem shall be the removal and	4. Reference: TECHNICAL SPECI- FICATIONS - Street	15. Reference: TECHNICAL SPECI- FICATIONS - Reference Specifications 2nd Para- staph - Page 16		Applications accepted at Clark County Personnel, 118 South 4th Street, 1 as Vegas, Nevada 89101.
replacement of existing con- crete sidewalk approximately # panels, but does not include the price for condust trench, and backfull or exist.	Highting Bid Group F-First Paragraph Page 20 ADD: City forces shall disconnect	DELETE: In its entirety.		"An Affirmative Equal Opportunity Employer"
the price for conduit, trench, and backfill or wire."	ADD: City forces shall disconnect the high voltage series circuits at no charge to the contractor.			
		the second second second		L

SHIRLEY HIMBLE,

NORMAN S. KIMBLE,

No. 4163503

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

No. A163569 Yers are hereby summoned and required to perve upon Beckley, Singleton, DeLanoy, Jemison & Reid, Chartsreed plaintiff of atterney, whose address is Suite 1000, First Avenue, Lae Megae Novem 19101 an answer to the Complains which is herewith served upon you, within 20 days after service of this Summons upon you, exclusive of the day of service. If you fail to do so, judgment by default will be taken against you for the relied demanded in the Complaint. This is an action brought to dissolve the boards of matrimony now and heretofere existing between you and the Plaintiff.

LORETTA BOWMAN Clerk of Cours By BEATRICE JACKSON Deputy Clerk

te: January 6, 1977

Pub: Les Vegas Vocie Jan. 14, 21, 28-8 Feb. 4-8 11, 1977

NOTICE TO CREDITORS AND OTHERS CONCERNED

Pursuant to Chapter 408, Nevada Revised Statutes, notice is hereby given that on January 20, 1977, Contract No. 1590, between Highway Rentals, Inc., and the State of Nevada, for construction of a portion of the State Highway System in Las Vegas for the construction of a portion of the Street System, Clark County, Project No. PMS-OOS(5), was accepted.

All creditors having claims against this contract must file their claims within thirty (30) days after acceptance of said contract. Information relative to the manner of filing claims may be obtained from the undersigned.

GRANT BASTIAN, P.E. State Highway Engineer Carson City, Nevada 89712

PUB: Las Vegas Voice Feb. 4 and 11, 1977

INVITATION TO BID No. 638-77

No. 038-11 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Board of Commissioners, Clark County, State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids from qualified suppliers for the supplies or services indicated below, at the Office of the Clark County Purchasing Agent, 400 Las Vegas Bird. South, Courthouse Annex, February, 1977 and said bids will be opened and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in the Public Works Conference Room, 400 South Fourth Street, Courthouse Annex, on the same day for:

CONSTRUCTION FO A TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM AT THE INTERSECTION OF TROPICANA AVENUE AND INDUSTRIAL ROAD

which must conform to plans and specifications to be secured at the Office of the Purchasing Agent, at the above address, prior to the date set for the bid opening, for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) per set, none of which is refundable.

Bid proposals must be submitted on the form provided by Clark County and accompanied by a proposal guaranty in the form of cash, or a certified check, cashiers's check, money order or a bid bond in favor of Clark County in the amount of not less than five percent 15% of the bid bid price

All bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope plainly marked, "Bid No. 638-77, Traffic Signal System," with the name and address of the bidder in the upper left hand corner and in accordance with the plans, specifications and other contract documents.

By order of the Board of commissioners, Clark County, Nevada.

LORETTA BOWMAN, County Clerk and ex-Officio Clerk of the Board of Clark County Commissioners, Clark County, Nevada.

PUB: Las Vegas Voice Feb. 4 and 11, 1977 CASE NO. A

IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK TOM MOORE, d/b/o D & C BUILDERS Plaintiff,

Administratris of the Estate of MICRAEL MAYNE, deceased, Defendant.

NOTICE TO LIEN CLAIMANTS TO APPEAR AND EXHIBIT THEIR LIENS

APPEAR AND EXHIBIT THEIR LIENS TGY ALL PERSONS HOLDING MECHANIC'S LIEN UPON THE PROPERTY OF MICHAEL MAYNE, PURSUANT TO NNS 108.221 to NRS 108.2395, isochaive. All persons holding or claiming lem upon the following property minute in the County of Canda, State of Neveda, the write Lot 79, Black 4, Cellege Heights No. 1, pur plan recorder, Cark County, Neveda, under and by vietne of N.R.S. 108.221 to 108.2395 inclusive, are have orbifled to file with the Clerk of the show exiting county are stransfer in the Plannit and also on the Defendients above minued, a written statement of the facts constituting their ison to active the dates and amounts havey. Sid statement must be filled within 100 days of the last publication of this Nestor.

LORETTA BOW MAN, Carb of Cours By Bolly Christensen Duputy

Distor 10 January, 1977

Substitued by: BECKLEY, SINGLETON, DE LANOY, JEMISON & REID, Chartered

By SAMUEL A. HARDING Attorneys for Plaintiff 302 East Carnon, Suite 1000 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Pub. Los Vegas Voice Jan. 23 8 28, Fab. 4, 1977